MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT

Orders served from 09/07/2020 through 09/11/2020

Profession/Name

License Number

Effective Date/Action

Basis for Action

Nursing
Susan Owings Hallinan, R.N. 4704261729 10/03/2020 Negligence
Holly, Ml Fine Imposed
Nursing
Sheryl Lynn Ormsby, R.N. 4704240198 09/08/2020 Mental/Physical Inability to
Southgate, Ml Summary Suspension Practice;
Impaired Conduct, Practice, or
Condition;
Order Violation;
Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Home Administrators
Sharon Lee David, N.H.A. 4801013555 10/04/2020 Continuing Education
Prescott, Ml Fine Imposed;
Probation
Nursing Home Administrators
Dayasha Deland Fordham, N.H.A. 4801013615 10/04/2020 Continuing Education
Mount Morris, Ml Fine Imposed;
Probation
Pharmacy
James Steven Garfield, D.O. 5315119901 09/04/2020 Technical Violation of Article 7
Fenton, Ml CS License Summary Suspension
Pharmacy
Brent Michael Jones, R.Ph. 5302034075 07/10/2020 Incompetence;
Dimondale, Ml Fine Imposed; Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Probation Practice, or Condition;

Date Submitted: 09/29/2020

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

Substance Use Disorder

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a
License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl
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